

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 97/2024

Manju Shree Sharma W/o Shri Ratan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pallavi Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhavya Kala for Mr. Anuroop Singhi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

07/02/2025

1. An application (IA No.1/2025) has been filed by the applicant, seeking inter alia that the original applicant-Manju Shree Sharma passed away on 27.12.2024, after filing of instant Arbitration Application and right to sue survives upon her legal representatives viz the applicants who are husband and son of deceased-applicant.
2. Application has not been replied and her application has been filed within time. In that view, application is allowed and applicants are allowed to be substituted as legal representatives of the deceased-applicant in the cause title and to continue the proceedings of arbitration application.
3. Amended Cause title, enclosed with the application, is taken on record and same would be placed at appropriate place.
4. Counsel for respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.
5. Application (1/2025) stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J