

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 97/2024

Manju Shree Sharma (Since deceased) and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited and Anr.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Pallavi Mehta      |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**

**Order**

**24/04/2026**

Before directing for appointment of an Arbitrator, this Court deems it appropriate to send the parties before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, High Court Premises, Jaipur.

The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 06.05.2026.

List thereafter.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/38